

# DeKalb County Government

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202	1-2278	Versio	<b>n:</b> 1		Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution				Status:	Action	
File created:	2/25	/2021				In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	4/13	/2021				Final action:		
Title:	Commission District(s): 1, 2, 6 and 7 Project Agreement with PATH Foundation for North Fork Peachtree Creek Greenway Concept Pl							vay Concept Pla
Indexes:								
Indexes: Attachments:	1. N	orthForkF	PCG_Con	preh	ens	siveConceptPla	an_PATH_2021-02-12	
	1. N Ver.	orthForkF Action B	_	preh	ens	•	an_PATH_2021-02-12 ction	Result
Attachments:		Action B	_	•		•		Result
Attachments: Date	Ver.	Action B Board o PECS-F Develop	_ y	sione Econe	ers omi	Ar ic re		<b>Result</b> Pass
Attachments: Date 4/13/2021	Ver. 1	Action B Board o PECS-F Develop Service	y f Commis Planning, oment & (	sione Econe comm	ers omi Juni	ic re	ction	
Attachments: Date 4/13/2021 3/23/2021	Ver. 1	Action B Board o PECS-F Develop Service Board o	y f Commis Planning, oment & C s Commit	sione Econe Comm tee sione	ers omi iuni ers	ic re ity de	ction	Pass

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

**Department:** Public Works - Transportation

# <u>SUBJECT:</u>

**Commission District(s):** 1, 2, 6 and 7

Project Agreement with PATH Foundation for North Fork Peachtree Creek Greenway Concept Plan

# Information Contact: David Pelton

**Phone Number:** 770-492-5206

#### **PURPOSE:**

To consider entering into a project agreement with the PATH Foundation for \$76,600 for development of a comprehensive concept plan for the North Fork Peachtree Creek Greenway; and To consider authorizing the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents to complete the project.

### NEED/IMPACT:

On November 17, 2020 the Board of Commissioners committed \$150,000 of District 6 Category 1M SPLOST funds for the development of a Comprehensive Concept Plan for the North Fork Peachtree Creek Greenway. On December 15, 2020 the Board of Commissioners approved entering into a master agreement with the PATH Foundation for the planning, designing, and construction management of greenway trails in DeKalb County. The master agreement requires Board of Commissioners approval for all subsequent project agreements. This project agreement will facilitate the development of alternative trail alignments and connections including estimated costs and recommended phasing.

# **FISCAL IMPACT:**

Previously committed Category 1M SPLOST funds in the amount of \$76,600 will be used cover the cost of this project agreement.

# **RECOMMENDATION:**

To enter into a project agreement with the PATH Foundation for \$76,600 for development of a comprehensive concept plan for the North Fork Peachtree Cree Greenway; and

To authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents to complete the project.